
ATA Trap Shoot Results
Saturday March 9, 2024

Singles - 100 Targets

Singles Champion Cody Hinton 97

Sub Junior Winner Cole Lindsey 84
Junior Winner Maddox Maglisco 97
Ladies Winner Andie Veazey 90

Class D Winner Grayson Gladish 91

Handicap - 100 Targets

Handicap Champion Cody Hinton (+1/2 yard) 94

19-21 Yard Winner Grayson Gladish (+1/2 yard) 94

Maddox Maglisco (+1/2 yard) 94

Doubles - 100 Targets

Doubles Champion Cody Hinton 90

Class C Winner Cole Lindsey 84
Class D Winner Josh Poole 79



The Clays at Lone Oaks Farm - March 9 2024
Event 1 - 100 Singles

High Gun Report

Number of entries: 21

SQUAD POST STATE NAME ATA # CAT CLS/YRD CLASS
A

CLASS
B

CLASS
C

CLASS
D TOTAL

1 5 TN Maddox
Maglisco 2208425 J A 97 97

5 3 TN Cody Hinton 1771129 A 97 97

1 2 TN Grayson N.
Gladish 2208033 J D 91 91

2 1 TN Andie P. Veazey 2308641 L C 90 90
4 3 TN Blane T. Lafferty 2308392 J D 90 90
2 5 TN Oaklee Evans 2411809 L D 87 87

2 4 TN Wesley C.
Eavenson 2112675 J D 85 85

3 2 MI Gianni Bordogna 1512648 D 85 85
1 1 TN Jayce L. Clutter 2118977 J D 84 84
1 4 TN Howard L. Butler 1940433 D 84 84
4 1 TN Cole Lindsey 2209174 SJ D 84 84
4 4 TN Brison Wiggins 2410637 J D 84 84
3 3 TN Peyton Corbett 2209179 SJ D 82 82
3 5 MS David M. Hopper 9100942 D 81 81
4 2 TN Jordan Pesti 2209176 L D 81 81
3 1 TN Tyler Lindsey 2303529 D 78 78
1 3 TN Jaxon Mcalpin SJ D 77 77
2 3 TN Josh Poole J D 76 76

3 4 TN Owen Lee
Hamilton 2410760 SJ D 74 74

4 5 TN Skylar Stanfield SJ D 73 73

2 2 TN Jordan T.
Bartusiak 2304148 J D 69 69



The Clays at Lone Oaks Farm - March 9 2024
Event 2 - 100 Handicap

High Gun Report

Number of entries: 17

SQUAD POST STATE NAME ATA # CAT CLS/YRD (19.0 - 21.5) (22.0 - 24.5) (25.0 - 27.0) TOTAL

1 2 TN Maddox
Maglisco 2208425 J 19.0 94 94

2 2 TN Grayson N.
Gladish 2208033 J 20.0 94 94

4 3 TN Cody Hinton 1771129 20.0 94 94
1 5 TN Oaklee Evans 2411809 L 19.0 87 87
2 1 TN Jayce L. Clutter 2118977 J 19.0 85 85

2 4 TN Wesley C.
Eavenson 2112675 J 19.5 84 84

4 1 TN Morgan Whitlock 2209172 J 19.0 84 84
1 1 TN Andie P. Veazey 2308641 L 19.0 83 83
1 4 TN Howard L. Butler 1940433 20.0 83 83
3 5 MI Gianni Bordogna 1512648 20.0 81 81
3 2 TN Cole Lindsey 2209174 SJ 19.5 80 80

4 2 TN Benjamin L.
Whitlock 2215954 20.0 78 78

2 3 TN Peyton Corbett 2209179 SJ 19.0 77 77
3 3 TN Jordan Pesti 2209176 L 19.0 75 75
1 3 TN Josh Poole J 20.0 73 73
3 4 TN Tyler Lindsey 2303529 20.0 69 69
2 5 TN Jaxon Mcalpin SJ 19.0 53 53



The Clays at Lone Oaks Farm - March 9 2024
Event 3 - 100 Doubles

High Gun Report

Number of entries: 14

SQUAD POST STATE NAME ATA # CAT CLS/YRD CLASS
A

CLASS
B

CLASS
C

CLASS
D TOTAL

2 4 TN Cody Hinton 1771129 A 90 90
3 3 TN Cole Lindsey 2209174 SJ C 84 84
1 1 TN Josh Poole J D 79 79
1 2 TN Jayce L. Clutter 2118977 J C 79 79
3 4 MS David M. Hopper 9100942 C 79 79
3 2 TN Morgan Whitlock 2209172 J D 77 77
2 1 MI Gianni Bordogna 1512648 D 72 72

1 3 TN Wesley C.
Eavenson 2112675 J D 70 70

1 5 TN Grayson N.
Gladish 2208033 J C 70 70

2 3 TN Peyton Corbett 2209179 SJ D 67 67
3 1 TN Tyler Lindsey 2303529 D 49 49

2 2 TN Jordan T.
Bartusiak 2304148 J D 44 44

3 5 TN Jordan Pesti 2209176 L D 44 44
1 4 TN Howard L. Butler 1940433 D 42 42


